

# **Criterion 6 – Governance, Leadership and Management**

## **6.5 Internal Quality Assurance System**

# 6.5.1 Institution has a streamlined Internal Quality Assurance mechanism

### Report on the initiatives for the appointment of a full time Director/Officer

With the intention to enhance quality in academic and other relevant areas in the institution, the University appointed Professor (Dr) Alok Saklani, with background in Quality/ National and international Accreditation as, Advisor-Quality & Academic Processes, in 2017. In the year 2018, the University's IQAC was formed, and the Advisor-Quality was given the role of Coordinator, IQAC.

On 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2020, Dr Taruna Sharma was appointed as a new Coordinator of the IQAC. After completing her tenure, she was replaced by Dr Jayanti Semwal as the IQAC Coordinator on 22nd October 2021.

The present Coordinator of IQAC, Dr Deepa Singh, was appointed on 6<sup>th</sup> November 2023. Dr. Singh has been overseeing the compilation of the SSR under the guidance of the IQAC.

## Swami Rama Himalayan University Office of the Vice Chancellor

#### SRHU/VC/00/2023-04

Date: 6th November 2023

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

The University is now in the process of registration and uploading the information related to NAAC on the website. For effective coordination of the process, Dr. Deepa Singh, Professor & Head, Department of Anatomy, HIMS is hereby appointed as the Coordinator for NAAC and Internal Quality Assurance Committee (IQAC). She will be reporting to the Director General (Academic Development). All additional facilities will be provided to the NAAC Team till the inspection is over.

Dr. Rajendra Dobhal, FNASc. Vice Chancellor

Copy to:

Hon'ble Chancellor The Director General (Academic Development) for kind information please The Advisor(s), SRHU Registrar Director Kind information please to relieve faculty/ staff members under

Principal(s)/HODs of all constituent Colleges/ Schools/ Depts. - to refleve faculty/ start members under your control.

Director, Operations

Director, CRI Director, Research

All Criterion Leaders



# Swami Rama Himalayan University Office of the Registrar

SRHU/Reg/OO/2021-152(i)

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> October 2021

### **OFFICE ORDER**

I am directed to inform that Dr. Jayanti Semwal has been appointed as Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Coordinator with immediate effect.

IQAC coordinator will be responsible to prepare the time bound objectives for maintaining the quality of Academics & Administrative processes within the University and to devise strategies for achieving these objectives.

IQAC coordinator shall report to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, the Chairman of IQAC.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

By Order, Registrar Registrar

Copy to:

Hon'ble Chancellor Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Pro Vice Chancellor All Concerned members of IQAC

for kind information please

# Swami Rama Himalayan University Office of the Registrar

SRHU/Reg/OO/2020-150(i)

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2020

### Office Order for Appointment of IQAC Coordinator

I am directed to inform that Dr. Taruna Sharma has been appointed as Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Coordinator with immediate effect.

IQAC coordinator will be responsible to prepare the time bound objectives for maintaining the quality of Academics & Administrative processes within the University and to devise strategies for achieving these objectives.

IQAC coordinator shall report to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, the Chairman of IQAC. This bears approval of the competent authority.

By Order,

Registrar

Copy to:

Hon'ble Chancellor Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Pro Vice Chancellor All Concerned members of IQAC

for kind information please



# Swami Rama Himalayan University Office of the Registrar

SRHU/Reg/OO/2018-121(i)

Date: 5<sup>th</sup> December 2018

## **OFFICE ORDER**

I am directed to inform that Dr. Alok Saklani has been appointed as Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Coordinator effective from 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

IQAC coordinator will be responsible to prepare the time bound objectives for maintaining the quality of Academics & Administrative processes within the University and to devise strategies for achieving these objectives.

IQAC coordinator shall report to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, the Chairman of IQAC.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

By Order,

realing shalings

Registrar

#### Copy to:

Hon'ble Chancellor Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Pro Vice Chancellor All Concerned members of IQAC

for kind information please

